
CORDINATOR PROGRAM PHONE EMAIL

Alice Legg Preservice (216) 881-5814 Alice.Legg@jfs.ohio.gov

Amethyst Brigham Assessor (216) 939-2408 Amethyst.Brigham@jfs.ohio.gov

Amanda Aliff-Fernandez Internship (216) 698-7440 Amanda.Aliff@jfs.ohio.gov

Amanda Stover Technical (216) 881-5294 Amanda.Stover@jfs.ohio.gov

Jen Creswell Supervisor (216) 698-2459 Jennifer.Creswell@jfs.ohio.gov

Pam Smith New Hire  (216) 881-5390 Pamela.Smith2@jfs.ohio.gov 

Sharita Jackson Staff (216) 881-4543 Sharita.Jackson@jfs.ohio.gov

  Tanya Washington Certified Caregiver   (216) 635-3823 Tanya.Washington@jfs.ohio.gov

Tawanda McCoy Caregiver Coach (216) 698-2984 TaWanda.McCoy2@jfs.ohio.gov

WE APOLOGIZE FOR THE INCONVENIENCE.

THANK YOU FOR VISITING THE NCORTC WEBSITE!
FOR A LIST OF AVAILABLE TRAININGS, 

PLEASE CONTACT OUR TRAINING 
 COORDINATORS:

NORTH CENTRAL REGIONAL TRAINING CENTER
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